

Dated: 01st August 2023

The Secretary The Secretary,

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Security Code: 523716 Security Symbol: ASHIANA

Sub: Proposal to Coinvest with IFC (International Finance Corporation)

In furtherance to the disclosure made dated 18th March 2023 with respect to the proposal to coinvest in upcoming middle income residential projects including senior living projects by Ashiana Housing Limited (AHL) and International Finance Corporation (IFC), we have entered into an Investment Framework Agreement wherein IFC have committed to invest INR 112.5 crore which can be increased to INR 225 crores on same terms and conditions. The proposal envisages investment on a project-to-project basis by IFC, representing 40% of the capital required by a project. The remaining 60% of the capital required, i.e. INR 168.75 crores will be contributed by AHL which can be increased upto INR 337.50 crores on same terms and conditions.

Further, a disclosure in this regard in the form of 'SUMMARY OF INVESTMENT INFORMATION (SII) had already been done by IFC on 18th March 2023, on their portal 'IFC PROJECT INFORMATION AND DATA PORTAL'. Details of this disclosure can be found on the link https://disclosures.ifc.org/project-detail/SII/46222/ashiana-ii.

Also pending details as required under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015 read with SEBI circular cir/cfd/cmd/4/2015 dated 09th September 2015 are as follows:

- a. The company, namely Ashiana Housing Limited, does not hold any shares in IFC (with whom the agreement is executed).
- b. The said party (i.e IFC) is not related to promoter/promoter group/group companies in any manner.
- c. The said transaction is not a Related Party Transaction.

The investment of IFC will primarily be in the form of non-convertible debentures for identified projects with returns linked to project specific returns.

Ashiana Housing Ltd.

304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi – 110 017

CIN: L70109WB1986PLC040864

Regd. Office: 5F Everest, 46/C Chowringhee Road, Kolkata – 700 071

011-42654265, Email: investorrelations@ashianahousing.com

Website: www.ashianahousing.com

Please take this information on your record.

Thanking you,

For Ashiana Housing Ltd.

Nitin Sharma (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Mem No: ACS 21191